MCKINLEYVILLE MUNICIPAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE (MMAC)

AUTHORITY:	Resolution No. 12-27 dated May 1, 2012, and Board Action dated 8/23/16 (which allowed the MCSD General Manager to become a voting member)		
APPOINTING POWER:	Board		
MEMBERS:	(8) Eight voting members.		
	District 5 Supervisor wil (2) year term after whic appointed for a 4 year te	l initially appoint (3) votir h their term expires (3) r erm.	ng memebers to a memebers shall be
	appoint (3) voting memory term has expired, the fu	Supervisors, my majorit ebers to a 4-year term. Il Board of Supervisors, (3) memebers serving 4	After their intital by majority vote,
		ember shall be a McKin)) Board Member, or the SD Board, by majority v	ir designee,
	Initially one (1) voting Manager.	nember shall be th	ne MCSD General
QUALIFICATIONS:	All MMAC voting members shall be residents, property owners, or business owners within the MMAC geographical area.		
TERM:	Four (4) Years		
FUNCTION:	Gathering input from community and commenting on matters of concerns which relate to County services including but not limited to public works, health, safety, welfare and public financing. MMAC also is responsible for the review, comment and provide advisory remommendation to the Planning Commission and the Board of Supervisors on proposed zoning amenedements and General Plan petitions and amendment located with the MMAC area.		
DISCLOSURE CATEGORIES:	One Through Seven (1-7)		
NAME	APPOINTED	REAPPOINTED	EXPIRES
<u>District 5</u> Nina Surbaugh	10/23/2018		10/23/21
McKinleyville, Ca. 95519 nsurbaugh454@yahoo.com			

<u>District 5</u> - Barbara Georgianna McKinleyville, CA 95519 <u>barbarageorgianna@gmail.com</u>	09/10/13	10/23/18	10/23/21
<u>District 5</u> - Stephanie Weldon McKinleyville, CA 95519 <u>s.weldon007@gmail.com</u>	10/23/18		10/23/21
<u>Board of Supervisors</u> – Kevin Dreyer McKinleyville, Ca. 95519 <u>kevin.r.dreyer@gmail.com</u>	08/21/12	08/23/16	08/21/20
<u>Board fo Supervisors</u> – VACANT			08/21/20
<u>Board of Supervisors</u> - KEVIN JENKINS McKinleyville, Ca. 95519 <u>kevin@mckinleyvilleace.com</u>	08/23/16		08/21/20
McKinleyville Community Services Mary Burke mburke@mckinleyvillecsd.com	<u>District</u> 02/06/19		
DENNIS MAYO (Alternate)			06/06/20
<u>McKinleyville Community Services District (Voting Member)</u> Greg Orcini – General Manager McKinleyville, Ca, 95519 <u>nshopay@mckinleyvillecsd.com</u>			

Contact: Kathy Hayes or Tracy D'Amico at 707-476-2390